UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' GRADE UNIVERSITY)

Notification

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the admission to Semester 3rd and 5th (Choice Based Credit System/Semester System) of three year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com (General)/BBA/BCA/B.Com in all the colleges located in Summer Zone/Winter Zone affiliated to the University of Jammu shall be made on "Provisional Basis" as per schedule as under:-

Semester 3rd

w.e.f. 23.11.20212 to 30.11.2021

(with late fee of Rs. 2910/-)

Semester 5th

w.e.f. 23.11.2021 to 30.11.2021

(without late fee) for the candidate declared successful in Re-evaluation result (Semester-3rd)

with late of Rs. 2910/-

for all other eligible candidates.

Provisional admission shall be regularized only on fulfillment of eligibility criteria as prescribed in the statute, which reads as under

Eligibility Criteria: A student will be eligible for promotion from Semester-II to III and IV to V provided he /she has passed atleast 50% of the Credits/subjects/papers of theory /practicals of Semester-I/III as the case may be and passed in internal assessment of all subjects /papers of Semester-II/IV as the case may be.

Sd/-REGISTRAR

No: Admissions/21/3542-3600 Dated: 18-11-2021

Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 2. Commissioner/ Secretary to Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Sr. P.A to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- 4. Sr. P.A to Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu.
- 5. Director Colleges J&K Government, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 6. Principals of all affiliated colleges of the University of Jammu falling under **Summer and Winter zone**.
- 7. Sr. P.A to Registrar/Controller of Examinations.
- 8. Sr. P.A to Director, CDC/DIQA/DDE/DSW/DLLL/Physical Education
- 9. In-charge Librarian.
- 10. Joint Registrar, Finance.
- 11. Deputy/Asst .Registrar (Exam. U.G.)/Eval. (N.P.)/Registration/Academic/Conduct/ Re-eval/Conf./Information.
- 12. Confidential Assistant to Controller of Examination.
- 13. I/c, University Website.